

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4463/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 08/07/2005 in CRA No. 287/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

S.N. KOTHARI

VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

ASSTT. DIRECTOR OF ENFORCEMENT &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment)

Date: 19/09/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.G.L.Sanghi, Sr.Adv.  
Mr.Mukul Rohtagi, Sr.Adv.  
Ms.Indu Malhotra, Adv.  
Ms.Nisha Bagchi, Adv.  
Ms.Malika Chaudhri, Adv.  
Mr.Vikas Mehta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

It is stated that the petitioner is an old lady over 80 years of age and a widow. In the

special facts and circumstances of the case, we direct the petitioner to surrender before the trial

court within a week from today. The trial court shall thereafter release her on bail on furnishing

bail bond in the sum of Rs.10,000/- with two sureties of the like amount each to its satisfaction.

Let this matter come up after two weeks.

Order be given dasti.

( Satish K. Yadav )

Court Master

( Vijay Dhawan )

Court Master